

CAREER OPPORTUNITY

Position Title:

Competition Number: Salary: Closing Date: Margaret Bowater Park Events Coordinator (Summer Employment) 2024-15 \$18.00/hr Resume review will commence Wednesday, May 1, 2024 and will continue until all positions Are filled.

The City of Corner Brook is presently accepting applications for the temporary summer position of **Margaret Bowater Park Events Coordinator** with the Recreation Services Department. The successful applicants must possess a valid Class 5 Drivers License and valid First Aid/CPR certificate. Experience in lifeguarding and special event planning would be an asset. The successful candidate will be required to provide a clear Certificate of Conduct and vulnerable sector screening prior to commencement of employment.

The City of Corner Brook will provide support throughout the recruitment process to applicants with disabilities, including accommodation that considers an applicant's accessibility needs. Candidates are encouraged to discuss specific needs with the City's Human Resources division by emailing <u>hr@cornerbrook.com</u>

Please submit résumés <u>giving complete details of qualifications</u> to: Human Resources Office, City of Corner Brook, P.O. Box 1080, Corner Brook, NL, A2H 6E1; E-mail. <u>careers@cornerbrook.com</u>

The City of Corner Brook thanks all applicants for their interest; however, only those selected for an interview will be contacted.